

April 1, 2025

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3596

Attention Provider Type 22 (Dentist):

Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) Updated to Match Dental Policy Prior Authorization Requirements

Effective March 31, 2025, the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) has been updated to add missing prior authorization (PA) requirements for the procedure codes listed below. These updates match the PA requirements described in the PT 22 Billing Guide Attachment A. Please refer to Attachment A for complete information about Fee-for-Service (FFS) coverage, limitations, and PA requirements.

- D2960 (Laminate Labial Veneer)
- D2961 (Lab Labial Veneer Resin)
- D2962 (Lab Labial Veneer Porcelain)
- 21210 (Graft, Bone; Nasal, Maxillary or Malar Areas, Includes Obtaining Graft)
- 21215 (Mandible, Includes Obtaining Graft)

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as these are go-forward changes.